GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3988
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2001

ENQUIRY INTO THE AFFAIRS OF SUPER BAZAR
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government have been drawn to the newsitem appearing in the "Jansatta’, New Delhi dated September
11, 2001 captioned "Mal Pahuncha nahie, Adayagi pahle karva di’;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government have conducted any enquiry in the matter;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to recover the loss incurred by the Super Bazar from the guilty officials?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRIV. SREENIVASA
PRASAD)

(@) : Yes, Sir.
(b) : No, Sir.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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